

## Town of Ayer

## Radio Communications System Infrastructure Upgrade Project No. 17PD01

## Bid Addendum #3

## November 9, 2017

The following bid addendum (Bid Addendum #3) amends and or supplements the Bid Documents as indicated below. Only official Bid Addenda alter the Bid Documents; any verbal discussion or responses are hereby declared null and void.

<u>Bid Addendum #3 (Issued on November 9, 2017)</u>: Deadline for Bid Submission Extended to Wednesday, November 29, 2017 at 2pm at the Ayer Board of Selectmen's Office located at 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432.

Please be advised that on November 9, 2017, the Town of Ayer issued Bid Addendum #3 to all Bidders on record as of November 9, 2017 <u>extending the **Bid Submission Deadline to Wednesday, November 29, 2017 at 2pm** at the Ayer Board of Selectmen's Office located at 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432.</u>

Bid Addendum #3 has been issued in accordance with "Section 1.02 Bidding Requirements" of the Radio Communications System Infrastructure Upgrade (Project No. 17PD01) Bidding Contract Requirements and Specifications as follows:

<u>Issuance of Addenda</u>: Addenda will be issued by email or certified mail, return receipt requested or via the web portal to every bidder on record as having obtained bid documents. Copies of addenda will be available at locations where Contract Documents are filed for public inspection as listed in the advertisement and these instructions to bidders.

Addenda Must Be Acknowledged: Bidders shall acknowledge Addenda in the spaces provided on the bid forms. Failure of a bidder to acknowledge Addenda in the spaces provided on the bid form may cause rejection of the bid or lead to protest. Failure of a bidder to receive any addenda shall not relieve it from any obligation under its bid as submitted.

Bid Addendum #3 issued on November 9, 2017 by Robert A. Pontbriand, Ayer Town Administrator 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432; (978) 772-8220); ta@ayer.ma.us